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3-D Wise..................................................................3/4 D/Dm/Bm Waltz Atlee, Tom............................................70 bday 2017 04
A Leksand Riamarsch.............................................2/4 D Gånglåt Beck, Dottie..........................................50 bday 1992 07
A.D. Waltz, The......................................................3/4 Dm Waltz Rueter, Joanna.......................................70 bday 2019 07
Aallon Hoijakka Polska..........................................3/4 Dm Polska Aalto, Fred............................................passing 2017 07
Aavan Sävelmä (Aava's Tune)...............................2/4 G Gånglåt Corson, Aava Usva...............................birth 2017 07
Activist, The............................................................2/4 Am/C Gånglåt Badbury, Lynn......................................honor 2022 05
Adams Pairadocs, The............................................4/4 Em/G March Adams, Tom..........................................retirement 2015 08
Annie Through Breeze and Gail.............................3/4 D/Bm Waltz Lord, Anne............................................73 bday 2011 04
Arbor Harp, The......................................................4/4 Am March? Pecson, Dottie.......................................50 bday 1999 04
Arpeggichrome Polka.............................................4/4 C Polka Beck, Dottie..........................................70 bday 2012 07
Barbadav Waltz, The..............................................3/4 G Waltz McLeod, Barbara..................................60 bday 2013 11
Bari's Waltz.............................................................3/4 C Waltz Haskins, Bari.........................................70 bday 2019 04
Be Thankit...............................................................3/4 Dm Waltz Thanksgiving 2009...............................-- 2010 01
Beau Vals' Vals.......................................................3/4 Dm Waltz Vals/Malicoat, Beau/Galen..................wedding 1999 06
BeenSome DoneSome Rag, The............................2/4 G Rag Benson, Fred & Ann ............................50 anniv 2009 12
Beki Open Eyes.......................................................3/4 G Waltz Lord, Rebecca (Beki)............................48 bday 2022 03
Bena Gets a Grip.....................................................6/8 Dm Jig Malicoat, Robena..................................55 bday 2016 04
Blue Winter.............................................................3/4 Em Waltz Unknown...............................................-- 1995 -
Breathing Space Hambo/Bodapolska.....................3/4 G Hambo Rueter, Joanna.......................................50 bday 1999 07
Bronwyn's Grace.....................................................4/4 G/Em March Malicoat, Bronwyn...............................50 bday 2015 11
Buggy Rock.............................................................6/8 Am Jig West Virginia landmark.......................for fun 1980 -
Čačak Karush..........................................................6/8 Am/C Čačak Karush, Carl..........................................70 bday 2015 03
Captain Alan's Travels............................................4/4 G/Em March Lord, Alan.............................................60 bday 2015 02
Caring One, The......................................................3/4 G/Em Waltz Powell, Linda........................................61 bday 2018 05
Cerma-Cubism ala Conrad.....................................6/8 D/Bm Jig Malicoat, Conrad..................................75 bday 2011 01
Charlemagne and the Ruby Light...........................4/4 Em March Minkus, Carl.........................................50 bday 1988 03
Chock-Chock Jig-A-Jig Jig.....................................6/8 Am Jig Minkus, Carl.........................................60 bday 1998 03
Common Good Rag, The........................................4/4 G/C Rag Stettner, Larry & Fran..........................Fran passing 2017 02
Competence Rag.....................................................4/4 D Rag Vekasi, Jim............................................retirement 2011 12
Composer, The........................................................4/4 Am Reinlendar Robinson, Lisa......................................60 bday 2018 03
Dream of Anne........................................................2/4 G, C Gånglåt Lord, Anne............................................80 bday 2018 04
Elinora Polka, The...................................................2/4 Am Polka Atlee, Ellie............................................75 bday 1993 07
Ellie's Three-fourthed.............................................3/4 G Waltz Atlee, Ellie............................................81 bday 1999 07
Em-Dash..................................................................2/4 Am Rag Walsh, Emma........................................to school 2012 08
Farewell to Down Under I......................................3/4 D Waltz Eccles, Margaret ..................................55 bday 1997 06
Farewell to Down Under II.....................................2/4 D March Eccles, Margaret...................................55 bday 1997 06
Fifth Shift, The........................................................3/4 Gm, Am Waltz Silsbee, Lorraine ..................................50 bday 2005 03
Firm Foundation......................................................3/4 Gm/Bb Waltz Dyer-Stewart, Brian .............................60 bday 2011 04
Fixer From Elsewhere, The....................................6/8 G/Am March/jig Brown, Willie........................................60 bday 2016 12
Four Score & Seven Eighths (& harmony)............7/8 D/Bm Lesnoto Grierson, Ruth ......................................80 bday 2007 02
Freeport Kat, The....................................................6/8 G/Em Jig VanDusen, Katrina...............................60 bday 2017 06
Friendship Sloop.....................................................3/4 D Waltz Stanley, Ralph ......................................career 2009 08
Front Forty, The......................................................3/4 Dm Waltz Atlee, Jennifer.......................................40 bday 2016 08
Global Maddy..........................................................3/4 D/Bm Waltz Uraneck, Madeline................................recognition 2016 08
Guy's Twice-in-Your Life Waltz, A.......................3/4 G Waltz Hall-Hough/Davis, April/Steve............wedding 2008 10
Haråspols.................................................................3/4 Dm Pols Corson, Sarah .......................................51 bday 1992 08
Harley Clerk, The....................................................6/8 G/Em Jig Lowell, Marilyn....................................retirement 2024 09
Helsingin Tähti........................................................3/4 Gm/Bb Waltz Partanen, Anu........................................39 bday 2014 02
Herbs Forever..........................................................3/4 G Waltz Sommaripa, Eva....................................70 bday 2011 04
High Tide and Fog..................................................3/4 D/Bm Waltz Corson, Sarah........................................72 bday 2013 08
Holly and the Lively, The.......................................2/4 D/Em Gånglåt Lord, Holly............................................50 bday 2019 02
Horticulturist, The...................................................3/4 D/Bm Waltz Pink, Susan............................................65 bday 2020 04
Im Kalten Tal..........................................................3,2/4 G/Em Zwiefache Rehl, Becky...........................................60 bday 2016 08
Institutional Memory's Farewell.............................3/4 G Waltz Fernald, July..........................................retirement 2015 09
Irising Jig.................................................................6/8 D Jig Atlee, Iris...............................................5 bday 2017 09
Island Rugosa..........................................................3/4 D Waltz Fernald, Ann & Warren .......................50 anniv 2000 07
It Was Wrigged.......................................................4/4 G March Wriggins, Jennifer................................60 bday 2017 04
It's In The Clay........................................................3/4 C/Am Waltz Johnston, Joan ......................................75 bday 2008 05
Jake's Jig..................................................................6/8 G Jig Carrera, Jake.........................................10 bday 2017 01
Jamy's Harp.............................................................3/4 D Waltz Lasell, Jamy..........................................70 bday 2021 07
Jennifrench..............................................................2/4 D Reel Atlee, Jennifer ......................................30 bday 2006 08
Jenny's Extra Mile...................................................6/8 G/Em Jig Lord, Jenny...........................................50 bday 2020 04
Johnny G's Rag........................................................2/4 D/G Rag Gleason, John........................................60 bday 2017 10
Julia's Jewel-of-a-Jig...............................................6/8 G Jig Johnston/Lanoie, Julia/Brian................wedding 2006 07
Julie Låt...................................................................4/4 G/Em Gånglåt Speakman, Julie ...................................85 bday 2000 01
Juliesque..................................................................3/4 A Waltz Russell, Julie.........................................passing 2017 05
Just A Game............................................................6/8 G Jig Corson, Ash..........................................40 bday 2013 05
Keys to Ruth, The...................................................3/4 G Waltz Rohl, Ruth.............................................80 bday 2013 07



Kiwi Kids, The........................................................6/8 G Jig Lord, Peter and Suzanne.......................50 anniv 2016 08
Klezmarch, The.......................................................4/4 Dm March Eccles, Margaret...................................70 bday 2012 06
Lady Vanessa..........................................................3/4 G Waltz Robinson, Vanessa................................honor 2021 09
Little Sister, The......................................................3/4 Am/C Waltz Corson, Sarah........................................80 bday 2021 08
Looking Bokward...................................................2/4 G/Em Gånglåt Bok, Gordon..........................................80 bday 2019 10
Lord Girl, The.........................................................3/4 Dm Waltz Corson, Sarah........................................70 bday 2011 08
Lord Only Knows....................................................4/4 Dm Humppa Lord, Anne............................................75 bday 2013 04
Lord Only Rows......................................................2/4 Em/G Reel/polka Lord, Peter.............................................87 bday 2016 09
Madre Paulo............................................................3/4 Gm Waltz Chapru, Doleta......................................70 bday 2006 12
Maria of Rivers.......................................................2/4 G Reel Van Dusen, Mary..................................75 bday 2011 03
MDIrish...................................................................3/4 G Waltz Garrity, Tim & Boulger, Lynn.............recognition 2016 09
Mercurial Dragonflies.............................................6/8 D/Em Jig Marion, Michael...................................50 bday 2018 11
Midible Forrests......................................................2/4 G Gånglåt Forrest, John and Catherine..................honor 2021 06
Miss Susan's Favorite..............................................3/4 G/Em Waltz Davis, Keith / Pink, Susan....................thanksgiving 2015 11
Molly In the Clouds................................................3/4 Am/C Waltz/air Lyman, Molly.......................................departure 2015 06
MonoCarlo Gankino...............................................11/16 Dm Gankino Minkus, Carl.........................................70 bday 2008 03
More With Less.......................................................6/8 G Jig Silsbee, Lorraine...................................60 bday 2015 03
Mr. Pothole..............................................................6/8 Dm, Em Jig Bookman, Charlie.................................70 bday 2018 03
Muddy Reef, The....................................................6/8 Em Jig Speakman, Jay......................................70 bday 2019 05
Neuro-Wit, The.......................................................6/8 G Jig Rosenquist, Alan...................................70 bday 2013 09
Newfane-gled Pols..................................................3/4 Am Pols Rueter, Joanna.......................................50 bday 1999 07
Nobility Romp.........................................................2/4 D March Edelman, Joel........................................50 bday 1993 11
Oh, Lord, Susie!......................................................2/4 G Rag Lord, Suzanne.......................................80 bday 2021 02
Olgyay Hatvan Csardas..........................................2/4 Dm Csardas Olgyay, Cora.........................................60 bday 2013 07
Over Middagshøyden..............................................3/4 Dm Pols Aalto, Fred............................................50 bday 1992 03
Pair-o-Meds.............................................................2/4 G Strathspey Baxter, Dr. Clarke and Kathy...............appreciation 2024 08
Peanut Butter Cakewalk..........................................4/4 D Rag Hubbell, Brian ......................................honorary 2007 07
Peggone Waltz, The................................................3/4 D/Bm Waltz Beaulac, Peg..........................................retirement 2017 09
Phil's Marina............................................................3/4 C Waltz Steel, Phil..............................................passing 2018 03
Pilates Half Hundred...............................................2/4 C/Am Rag Homer, Linda........................................50 bday 2014 04
Puolivuosisadan Valssi...........................................3/4 Gm Waltz Corson, Trevor......................................50 bday 2019 07
Raggedy Reel, The..................................................4/4 A Reel Hough, Chris.........................................50 bday 1997 01
Really, Really, Rehl................................................4/4 G, C Reinlendar Rehl, Becky...........................................50 bday 2006 08
River Roll, The........................................................4/4 C Hornpipe Bookman, Charlie.................................50 bday 1998 03
Rohl of Quarters, A.................................................3/4 G Waltz Rohl, Carol............................................60 bday 2013 07
Ruth's Rag...............................................................2/4 G/C Rag Grierson, Ruth.......................................90 bday 2017 12
Sagittarius Rising....................................................11/16 Am/C Gankino Archer, Jon............................................60 bday 2015 05
Sally of the Island...................................................3/4 D Waltz Corson, Sarah........................................52 bday 1993 08
Sandy's Tango.........................................................4/4 Dm Tango(?) Campbell, Sandy (George)...................75 bday 2020 07
Sasha Stroll, The.....................................................2/4 C/Am March Church, Ellen........................................80 bday 2018 03
Saying Hi At the Dance..........................................4/4 G Rag Hyatt, Carol...........................................50 bday 2002 10
Scullery Girl............................................................3/4 D/Bm Waltz Van Dusen, Gretchen............................60 bday 2021 03
SemiSesqui Polka....................................................2/4 D Polka Corson, Sarah........................................75 bday 2016 08
Seven Girls..............................................................3/4 D Waltz Stanley, Ralph.......................................90 bday 2019 02
She Has the Time....................................................3/4 G Waltz Dolan, Noreen.......................................60 bday 2016 08
Simon Sez................................................................6/8 D/Bm Jig Simon, Jon.............................................60 bday 2013 09
Sleepin' Joel's Jig.....................................................6/8 Am Jig Edelman, Joel........................................70 bday 2013 11
Soaring Sea Blue.....................................................3/4 Am Waltz Corson, Sarah........................................65 bday 2006 08
Speak Up!................................................................6/8 G/Em Jig Russakoff, Marjory...............................60 bday 2016 05
Spruce Bough, The..................................................3/4 Dm Waltz Corson/Atlee family.............................Xmas card 1988 -
St. George Raggg....................................................6/8 A Waltz Sommaripa, George/Eva .....................honorary 1998 04
Stålman och Ask Trädet..........................................4/4 D March Corson, Ash..........................................25 bday 1998 05
Starfish.....................................................................3/4 C Waltz Ferro, Marta..........................................50 bday 2021 09
Still Got It................................................................2/4 G/Em Gånglåt Bryan, Ashley.......................................95 bday 2018 07
Strathblack Wood....................................................4/4 G/C Strathspey Blackwood, Temple..............................70 bday 2018 07
Suz Pizzazz non Solemnis......................................3/4 Am/C Waltz Lord, Suzanne.......................................70 bday 2011 02
Temple Turn, The...................................................2/4 Em Reel Blackwood, Temple .............................60 bday 2008 07
That Love of Hers...................................................2/4 G/Em Swing Cline, Jennie..........................................in memory 2016 04
Three Fourths in Seven Eighths..............................7/8 D/Bm Lesnoto Minkus, Carl.........................................75 bday 2013 03
Tickle the Rosewoods.............................................7/8 Dm Lesnoto Minkus, Carl.........................................80 bday 2018 03
Time and Tide.........................................................3/4 Em Waltz Walsh, Pam...........................................50 bday 2009 06
Trainer's Waltz........................................................3/4 G Waltz Mateik, Deb..........................................50 bday 2006 04
Unger Bensam'slåt..................................................4/4 D Gånglåt Silsbee, Lorraine...................................40 bday 1995 03
Vileä Svengaa..........................................................4/4 Dm Humppa Corson, Trevor .....................................40 bday 2009 07
Waltz for George.....................................................3/4 G/Em Waltz Sommaripa, George .............................honorary 1998 04
Warren's Finnsk-Norsk...........................................4/4 Dm Reinlendar Warren, Bill..........................................honorary 1993 12
Welcome 'Rain........................................................3/4 Am Pols Silsbee, Lorraine...................................40 bday 1995 03
Woman for November, A.......................................3/4 Dm Waltz Bok, Gordon..........................................78 bday 2017 10


